GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1000
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26 JULY 2021

SCHEME FOR PUBLICITY OF BIOGRAPHIES

11000. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:
WILL THE MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to formulate any scheme for the

publicity of the biographies of the personalities of national importance;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) details of the State-wise expenditure to be incurred under the said

scheme?

ANSWER
Minister of Culture, Tourism and Development of North Eastern Region
(Shri G. Kishan Reddy)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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